(i) Fifteen (15) posts in the Office of Judge of the Court of Appeal 
of Kenya. 

(ii) Twenty (20) posts in the Office of Judge of the High Court 

(iii) Ten (10) posts in the Office of Judge of the Environment and 
Land Court 

2. At the close of the advertisement on the 7th July, 2025, a total 
of seven hundred and fourteen (714) applications were received as 
indicated in Table 1 to 3 below:  

Table 1: Applicants for the Position of Judge of the Court of Appeal: 

S/No. Applicant Name 
1 Hon. Mr. Justice James Wakiaga 
2 Hon. Mr.Justice Hedwig Imbosa Ong'udi 
3 Hon. Lady Justice Jacqueline Akhalemesi Mogeni, MBS